

RECC

06-10-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office **EET**



	31542
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael E. GARRETT	Name: The BOC Group plc Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: Chertsey Road
	Windlesham, Surrey GU20 6HJ
	England
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
2. Natura of conveyones	//oditional name(s) & address(es) attached. El 165 El 160
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other Execution Date: 05/20/98	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
s/n 09/053,803 continuation of 08/600,789	1 FC:581 40.00 CH
Docket No. 95B106-1	\$\00\1338 DMBNLEH 00000150 055982 03023903
Docket No. 95B 106-1	CASCRAGA STACOG ACTAGAGA ACTAGAGAGA ACTAGAGA ACTAGAGA ACTAGAGA ACTAGAGAGA ACTAGAGA ACTAGAGA A
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Schoneman Internal Address: Patent, Trademark & Licensing Department Street Address: 100 Mountain Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 02-2865 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations copy of the original document. Output	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Mid () x lum	May 29, 1998
William A. Schoneman	Date
Registration No. 38,047	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

REEL: 9221 FRAME: 0343

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION SOLE ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Michael E. Garrett, a Citizen of Great Britain, residing at 92 York Road, Woking, Surrey GU22 7XR, England, do hereby sell and assign to The BOC Group plc, an English Company of Chertsey Road, Windlesham, Surrey GU20 6HJ, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in my improvement entitled MEDICAL GAS MIXTURE for which I have signed a DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION of the United States, of even date herewith (which application is a continuation under Rule 37 CFR 1.53(b) of US Application Serial No. 08/600,789 filed February 13, 1996, now abandoned, and which application is claiming priority of British Application Nos. GB 95 02987.2 filed 16 February 1995 and GB 97 06817.5 filed 4 April 1997; and, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce in the United States proper protection for said improvement.

Inventor/Assignor	
Michael E. Garrett	20 K Day, 98 Date
Signature Print Name:	Guldford